

# International Women's Day 2025 Terms and Conditions

## **Photography and Filming**

In some instances, International Women's Day events across Australia are filmed and photographed for marketing purposes and reference. By purchasing tickets to this event, you grant the event organisers full rights to use images resulting from photography/video filming, and any reproductions or adaptations of the images for fundraising, publicity, or other purposes to help achieve the UN Women Australia's aims. This might include (but is not limited to), the right to use them in their printed and online publicity, social media, press releases and funding applications. If you do not wish to be photographed or do not authorise for your images to be used on printed or digital media, please contact <a href="iwd@unwomen.org.au">iwd@unwomen.org.au</a> before commencement of the event.

# Cancellation of your International Women's Day ticket/s

Participants may cancel their tickets up until 30 days prior to the event.

Cancellations received within 30 to 14 days before the event are non-refundable, however maybe be transferred to a different name.

Cancellations received less than 14 days before the event will be non-refundable and non-transferrable. All cancellations must be made in writing to tickets@unwomen.org.au.

### Transfer of your International Women's Day ticket/s

All tickets are transferable more than 14 days prior to the event. If transferred within 14 days prior to the event, updated names may not be recorded on tickets or seating lists and dietary requirements may not be catered for.

Transfers should be made in writing by the registered person to <u>tickets@unwomen.org.au</u>. All other details will be assigned to the new person unless otherwise specified.

#### Cancellation of an International Women's Day event by UN Women Australia

UN Women Australia reserves the right to alter or cancel, without prior notice, any of the arrangements relating directly or indirectly to an event, for any circumstances beyond UN Women Australia's reasonable control. This includes the cancellation of an event itself.

Should a live event or allocation of tickets need to be cancelled due to an event of force majeure e.g., COVID-19 related restrictions, the streamed event will still go ahead. All live ticket holders will be able to transfer to streamed tickets and the cost difference can either be refunded or gifted to UN Women Australia.

UN Women Australia's maximum liability is limited to refunds associated with the event ticket fee. UN Women Australia accepts no additional liability for travel costs, hotel costs, or any other additional costs incurred.

#### **UN Women Australia PRIVACY POLICY**

UN Women Australia respects the privacy of individuals we deal with, including our donors, event attendees and volunteers. This privacy policy explains how we manage personal information consistent with our obligations under the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) (Privacy Act) and the Australian Privacy Principles (APP). See UN Women Australia's Privacy Policy on our website at <a href="https://www.unwomen.org.au/privacy-policy">www.unwomen.org.au/privacy-policy</a>.